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HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA
Chambers of the honourable Madam Justice Kooverjie J

Room 119, Palace of Justice Tel no: 012 3159017
Email: snaude@judiciam.org_ .za [ naude.zettie@gmail.com

Dear Sir/Madam

UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT - KOOVERJIE J - 15 & 17 OCTOBER 2024

Kindly take note that the honourable Madam Justice Kooverjie will be in the unopposed motion
court on Tuesday 15 October 2024, and Thursday 17 October 2024. The respective unopposed
motion rolls are attached hereto below.

Kindly be informed the hearing will be in open court at 09:30. Kindly peruse the day roll of the
relevant day in order to ascertain the allocated court room.

No introductions are required for this week. Counsel appearing for the first time before the
honourable Madam Justice Kooverjie may introduce themselves when they call their matter.

Please ensure that all the relevant documents are uploaded onto Caselines timeously. All parties
are requested to bring one unstapled copy of the draft order to court, merely secured with a
paperclip, clearly indicating that the matter was dealt with in open court. Please ensure that the
Judge’s name is correctly indicated at the top of the draft order (“KOOVERJIE J” — please note
that her surname does not contain the letter “T”), as well as the date of hearing. The case
number must also be correct on the draft order and all other information on the draft order
must be checked against the notice of motion and other documents uploaded onto
Caselines.

All draft orders will be signed in court immediately by the honourable Justice Kooverjie. After
court | will have them signed by the registrar and | will upload them within a few days or as soon
as possible. Should any party not receive an outcome within seven days, please send a query
to snaude@judiciary.org.za or contact me on 0834699997.

We trust that you will find the above in order.
Kind Regards,

Suzette Naude

Secretary to the Honourable Madam Justice Kooverjie J
Room 119, Palace of Justice

Snaude@judiciary.org.za

Tel: 012 314 9017 / 083 469 9997
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15 OCTOBER 2024 - BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KOOVERIJIE J

1. STD BANKLTD VS M MOSHOEU+1 071835/23
2. ST BANKLTD VS HJ OBERHOLZER 067081/23
3. JHRABIE VS RAF 083487/24
4. JHRABIE VS RAF 083048/24
5. JHRABIE VS RAF 083307/24
6. TE MALITSHA VS DG HOME AFFAIRS 063835/24

7. FO MATLALA VS J MAKWANA 056713/23



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

PAULMATECH LTD

STD BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

M F ULLAH

NEDBANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

F ABOTHA

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RELEBOGILE CONSULTING+OTHERS 022826/24

PGDUTOIT+1

M TEPANYEKGA+1

DG HOME AFFAIRS

CALOK INVESTMENT

MV MOLAPO

M BOTHA+1

45173/21

11802/22

11637/20

058581/23

022730/24

49491/16



15. NEDBANK LTD

16. EX PARTE: P LABUSCHAGNE

17. EX PARTE: J B REHBOCK

18. ABSA BANK LTD

19. NEDBANK LTD

20. FIRSTRAND AUTO

21. SUPERDRIVE INVESTMENTS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

M F MASEMOLA

E ZWANE

Z E NEVONDO

M L LEBOELA

M V FENSHAM

029905/24

094317/24

093026/24

287/22

106136/23

49836/21

5231/20



22. NEDBANK LTD VS N B NYAWOSE 43834/19

23. G S NDABAMBI VS RAF 56329/21

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS
WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

24.STD BANK LTD VS M MOFOKENG 019931/24

25.STD BANK LTD VS S MUNYARADZI 014894/22

26. SB GUARANTEE VS E L FLEUR 040642/22



17 OCTOBER 2024 - BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KOOVERIJIE J

27. K MONAUA VS RAF 088864/24
28. R M SEBONYANE VS RAF 088793/24
29. S MALATII VS M MAKHATHOLELA 023029/23
30. AN MAKHARI VS DG HOME AFFAIRS 087046/24
31. EMERALD CAPITAL VS WINI MEDICAL PHAR 022735/24
32. M J JANSEN VAN VUUREN 097770/24

33. FJACOBS 093019/24



34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

FIRSTRAND BANK

G MOGALE

H B MAROLE

H KRUIS

E BEUKES

FNB

F J SWART

VS

VS

VS

VS

TP PHUTI

DG HOME AFFAIRS

D HEUNIS

N C MASHAWANA

049867/23

082050/24

085407/24

090226/24

082040/24

051245/22

086535/24



41

42

43

44

45

46

47

. G AJORDAAN

. GJ VAN DER MERWE

. MADIBENG LOCAL MUNIC

. MOMENTUM METRO

. OHM ELETRICAL

. RS PILLAY

. TVAN REENEN

VS

VS

VS

ILLEGAL LAND INVADERS

A MASILO

R A VAN EEDEN

089906/24

088898/24

031403/24

069817/24

121736/23

048810/24

085169/24



48.

49,

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

N C SIMANGO

B BAKER

CHANGING TIDES

Q GUTHRIE

I N NDLOVU

NEDBANK

N E MAHLANGU

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

RAF

T F THOBAJANE

DEPT OF HEALTH

M SELEPE

RAF

30425/16

30306/17

128924/23

097749/24

7872/17

013331/24

94802/15



55. FIRSTRAND BANK VS W E WARREN 44204/20

56. E COETZEE 091990/24

68A. LAZARUS VS ZYLOMED 032879/24

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS
WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

57. NEEDBANK VS T GIBA 094938/23

58. SB GUARANTEE VS O B RASEKHINYA 036474/24

59. B/C LABORIE VS N G VAN DER WESTHUIZEN 087965/24



60. STD BANK

61. SB GUARANTEE

62. TNDOU

63. CHANGING TIDES

64. U-RENT SA

VS

VS

VS

A KARRIM

VS

M MBOSHANE

VS

P M RAMATSETSE

034548/23

DG HOME AFFAIRS

50386/21

NMP TRADING

042410/24

087002/24

063820/24



