

## HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

## Chambers of the honourable Madam Justice Kooverjie J

Room 119, Palace of Justice Tel no: 012 315 9017

Email: <a href="mailto:snaude@judiciary.org.za">snaude@judiciary.org.za</a> / naude.zettie@gmail.com

Dear Sir/Madam

## **UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT - KOOVERJIE J - 15 & 17 OCTOBER 2024**

Kindly take note that the honourable Madam Justice Kooverjie will be in the unopposed motion court on Tuesday 15 October 2024, and Thursday 17 October 2024. The respective unopposed motion rolls are attached hereto below.

Kindly be informed the hearing will be in **open court** at **09:30**. Kindly peruse the day roll of the relevant day in order to ascertain the allocated court room.

No introductions are required for this week. Counsel appearing for the first time before the honourable Madam Justice Kooverjie may introduce themselves when they call their matter.

Please ensure that all the relevant documents are uploaded onto Caselines timeously. All parties are requested to bring **one unstapled copy** of the draft order to court, **merely secured with a paperclip**, clearly indicating that the matter was dealt with in open court. Please ensure that the Judge's name is correctly indicated at the top of the draft order ("KOOVERJIE J" – please note that her surname does not contain the letter "T"), as well as the date of hearing. **The case number must also be correct on the draft order and all other information on the draft order must be checked against the notice of motion and other documents uploaded onto Caselines**.

All draft orders will be signed in court immediately by the honourable Justice Kooverjie. After court I will have them signed by the registrar and I will upload them within a few days or as soon as possible. Should any party not receive an outcome within seven days, please send a query to <a href="mailto:snaude@judiciary.org.za">snaude@judiciary.org.za</a> or contact me on 0834699997.

We trust that you will find the above in order.

Kind Regards,

Suzette Naude
Secretary to the Honourable Madam Justice Kooverjie J
Room 119, Palace of Justice
Snaude@judiciary.org.za
Tel: 012 314 9017 / 083 469 9997

## 15 OCTOBER 2024 - BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KOOVERJIE J

1.	STD BANK LTD	VS	M MOSHOEU+1	071835/23
2.	ST BANK LTD	VS	H J OBERHOLZER	067081/23
3.	J H RABIE	VS	RAF	083487/24
4.	J H RABIE	VS	RAF	083048/24
5.	J H RABIE	VS	RAF	083307/24
6.	T E MALITSHA	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS	063835/24
7.	F O MATLALA	VS	J MAKWANA	056713/23

8. PAULMATECH LTD	VS	RELEBOGILE CONSULTING+OTHERS	022826/24
9. STD BANK LTD	VS	P G DU TOIT+1	45173/21
10. FNB BANK LTD	VS	M TEPANYEKGA+1	11802/22
11. M F ULLAH	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS	11637/20
12. NEDBANK LTD	VS	CALOK INVESTMENT	058581/23
13. NEDBANK LTD	VS	M V MOLAPO	022730/24
14. F A BOTHA	VS	M BOTHA+1	49491/16

15. NEDBANK LTD	VS	M F MASEMOLA	029905/24
16. EX PARTE: P LABUSCHAGNE			094317/24
17. EX PARTE: J B REHBOCK			093026/24
18. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	E ZWANE	287/22
19. NEDBANK LTD	VS	Z E NEVONDO	106136/23
20. FIRSTRAND AUTO	VS	M L LEBOELA	49836/21
21. SUPERDRIVE INVESTMENTS	VS	M V FENSHAM	5231/20

22. NEDBANK LTD	VS	N B NYAWOSE	43834/19				
23. G S NDABAMBI	VS	RAF	56329/21				
	BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS						
WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMEN	15 ON (	<u>LASELINE</u>					
24. STD BANK LTD	VS	M MOFOKENG	019931/24				
25. STD BANK LTD	VS	S MUNYARADZI	014894/22				
26. SB GUARANTEE	VS	E L FLEUR	040642/22				

27. K MONAUA	VS	RAF	088864/24
28. R M SEBONYANE	VS	RAF	088793/24
29. S MALATJI	VS	M MAKHATHOLELA	023029/23
30. A N MAKHARI	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS	087046/24
31. EMERALD CAPITAL	VS	WINI MEDICAL PHAR	022735/24
32. M J JANSEN VAN VUUREN			097770/24
33. F JACOBS			093019/24

34. FIRSTRAND BANK	VS	T P PHUTI	049867/23
35. G MOGALE	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS	082050/24
36. H B MAROLE			085407/24
37. H KRUIS	VS	D HEUNIS	090226/24
38. E BEUKES			082040/24
39. FNB	VS	N C MASHAWANA	051245/22
40. F J SWART			086535/24

41. G A JORDAAN			089906/24
42. G J VAN DER MERWE			088898/24
43. MADIBENG LOCAL MUNIC	VS	ILLEGAL LAND INVADERS	031403/24
44. MOMENTUM METRO	VS	A MASILO	069817/24
45. OHM ELETRICAL	VS	R A VAN EEDEN	121736/23
46. R S PILLAY			048810/24
47. T VAN REENEN			085169/24

48. N C SIMANGO	VS	RAF	30425/16
49. B BAKER	VS	RAF	30306/17
50. CHANGING TIDES	VS	T F THOBAJANE	128924/23
51. Q GUTHRIE			097749/24
52. I N NDLOVU	VS	DEPT OF HEALTH	7872/17
53. NEDBANK	VS	M SELEPE	013331/24
54. N E MAHLANGU	VS	RAF	94802/15

55. FIRSTRAND BANK	VS	W E WARREN	44204/20
56. E COETZEE			091990/24
			,
68A. LAZARUS	VS	ZYLOMED	032879/24
		2.102	00207372
BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINAL WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMEN			T ONLINE MATTERS
WERE NOT DISTERTING DOCOME			
57. NEEDBANK	VS	T GIBA	094938/23
58. SB GUARANTEE	VS	O B RASEKHINYA	036474/24

VS

N G VAN DER WESTHUIZEN 087965/24

59. B/C LABORIE

60. STD BANK		VS	P M RAMATSETSE	042410/24
61. SB GUARANTEE	VS	A KARRIM	034548/23	
62. T NDOU		VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS	087002/24
63. CHANGING TIDES	VS	M MBOSHANE	50386/21	
64. U-RENT SA		VS	NMP TRADING	063820/24